Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anne M. Mayes	06/02/1999
Linda G. Griffith	04/26/1999
Darrell J. Irvine	06/02/1999
Pallab Banerjee	06/02/1999
Terry D. Johnson	05/07/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6399700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2161

Email: Peggy@pabstpatent.com Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIT 8041 DIV CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Vorndran, Ph.D., J.D.

Charles Vorndran, Ph.D., J.D.

PATENT

500491022 **REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0400**

Total Attachments: 6
source=MIT 8041#page1.tif
source=MIT 8041#page2.tif
source=MIT 8041#page3.tif
source=MIT 8041#page4.tif
source=MIT 8041#page5.tif
source=MIT 8041#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

We, Anne M. Mayes of 75 Trapelo Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154, Linda G. Griffith of 110 Antrim Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, Darrell J. Irvine of 120 Gore Street, Apt. 1, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, Pallab Banerjee of 1575 Tremont Street, No. 205, Boston, Massachusetts 02120, and Terry D. Johnson of 72 Gardner Street, Apt. D5, Allston, Massachusetts 02134, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Massachusetts Institute of Technology, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "COMB COPOLYMERS FOR REGULATING CELL-SURFACE INTERACTIONS" described in U.S. application Serial No. 09/290,140 filed April 13, 1999, by Anne M. Mayes, Linda G. Griffith, Darrell J. Irvine, Pallab Banerice, and Terry D. Johnson, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which claims priority to U.S. provisional application Serial No. 60/081,596 filed April 13, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewals, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

ı

831484v1

MIT 8041 20220/468

Filed: April 13, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal t	his <u>2</u> day of	June_	, 1999.
	and and	Mone M. Mayes	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of <u>Middle sex</u>) ^S	s.		
Then personally appeared the the foregoing instrument to be her fr			
	Du	real Busks	
		Notary Public	
My Commission expiresMy Co	ah Burke omm. Exp 2/2004		

WITNESS my hand	and seal this day of Hori	, 1999.
	Linga & Griffith	
Commonwealth of Massacl	husetts)	
County of MARIONE		
	peared the above named Linda G. Griffith and acouple obe her free act and deed, before me, this 26, 1999.	~
	<u> Carel a Phillip</u> Notary Public	· ·
	Notary Public	
My Commission expires _	CAROL PHOTIPS Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires April 23, 2004	

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	day of	JUNE	, 1999.
	Danie	Darrell J. I	Ame
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Middle Sex)ss.			
Then personally appeared the abortoregoing instrument to be his free act and 1999.			
	_DUn	Notary P	Burke ublic
My Commission expires Deborah I My Comm 7/2/20	ı. Ехр		

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	2nd day of _	<u> </u>	ME_	, 1999.
	Pau	lab	Baneyir	
		Pallal	b Banerjee	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of <u>MiddleSex</u>) ^{ss.}				
Then personally appeared the abo foregoing instrument to be his free act an June, 1999.				
	Nie	<u>nal</u>	Bus,	ke
		INOU	ary Public	
My Commission expires	n . Exp			

WITNESS my hand and seal this 7 th day of M	<u>lay</u> , 1999.
Torong	Terry D. Johnson
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of MARINEY SS.	
Then personally appeared the above named Terry E the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before 1999.	D. Johnson and acknowledged e me, this <u>ウム</u> day of
Sarol a.	Aulips Notary Public
My Commission expires 4/3404	
CAROL PHILLIPS Notary Public My Commission Expires April 23, 2004	

6

83118401

RECORDED: 03/19/2008

MIT 8041 20220/468